/ ^ 7  SG S-TH O M SO N
[f̂ D(ĝ (Q)[l[L[l(gcuÎ (Q)RJ]D©i ST27256P
256K (32Kx 8) NMOS ONE TIME PROGRAMMABLE ROM
■ FAST ACCESS TIME: 170ns
■ 0 to + 70°C STANDARD TEMP. RANGE
■ SINGLE +5V POWER SUPPLY
■ ±10%  VCc  TOLERANCE AVAILABLE
■ LOW STANDBY CURRENT (40mA MAX)

^ 7  SGS-THOMSON 9/10
ST27256P
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
ST27256-17XCP 170 ns 5V=t 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
ST27256-20XCP 200 ns 5V± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
ST27256-20CP 200 ns 5V±10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
ST27256-25CP 250 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27256-30CP 300 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN PLASTIC DIP
D im .
m m in c h e s